

|
SLP(C)No. 22642 OF 2001

ITEM No.25

Court No.12

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22642/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2000 in TRC 50/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. A.P. PAPER MILLS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.22644-22645/2001

Date : 15/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Amareshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Appeal is disposed of in terms of signed order.

.SP1

Neelam (SHELLY SENGUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

